
Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 12th, 2024 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  5 vs 3  6 vs 2 
 

Team 1: Park Construction 
 

Score: 113.7 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff C  14 16.00 5.6 19.6 15.78 5.8 9 0  142 
*Paul Casanova  20 23.25 0.5 20.5 22.89 0.8 9 0  206 
  Paul Cowan  20 21.50 1.8 21.8 21.33 1.9 9 0  192 
  Steve F  15 18.00 4.2 19.2 17.67 4.4 9 0  159 
  Bruce Fuerst  21 21.13 2.0 23.0 21.11 2.0 9 1  190 
  Tim Gabel  15 15.13 6.2 21.2 15.11 6.2 9 0  136 
  Dave Luke  22 23.38 0.4 22.4 23.22 0.5 9 0  209 
  Bruce M  22 19.50 3.2 24.0 20.33 2.6 3 0  61 
  Scott Nash  19 19.00 3.5 22.5 21.38 1.8 8 0  171 
 
 

Team 2: Smokin Guns 
 

Score: 117.5 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Hondl   19.38 3.2  19.38 3.2 8 1  155 
  Daniel Lodermeier  24 21.88 1.5 24.0 22.11 1.3 9 1  199 
  Derek Lodermeier  20 20.88 2.2 22.2 20.78 2.3 9 0  187 
  Doug Lodermeier Jr  16 21.63 1.7 17.7 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
  Doug Lodermeier Sr  20 20.63 2.4 22.4 20.56 2.4 9 0  185 
  Joe Montei  17 21.50 1.8 18.8 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
  Paul Montei  22 19.13 3.4 24.0 19.44 3.2 9 0  175 
  Howard Pfalzgraff  19 18.13 4.1 23.1 18.22 4.0 9 0  164 
  Patrick Seiple   20.83 2.2  20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
*Carl Swansen  22 20.88 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
 



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 12th, 2024 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  5 vs 3  6 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Honey Badgers 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Healy  17 18.38 3.9 20.9 18.22 4.0 9 0  164 
  Aaron Klocker  23 18.50 3.9 24.0 19.00 3.5 9 0  171 
  Colby Linn  23 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.44 3.2 9 0  175 
  Alex Naasz  22 22.25 1.2 23.2 22.22 1.2 9 0  200 
  Connor Perdew  22 20.50 2.5 24.0 20.67 2.3 9 0  186 
  Grant Perdew  22 20.50 2.5 24.0 20.67 2.3 9 0  186 
*Joe Perdew  15 19.38 3.2 18.2 18.89 3.6 9 0  170 
  Taylor Perdew  22 21.75 1.6 23.6 21.78 1.6 9 0  196 
  Bob Pomerleau  19 17.75 4.4 23.4 17.89 4.3 9 0  161 
  Brad Pomerleau  22 22.38 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 9 1  201 
 
 

Team 4: Next Generation 
 

Score: 116.6 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tim Hughes  18 19.25 3.3 21.3 19.11 3.4 9 0  172 
  Barry K  21 20.88 2.2 23.2 20.89 2.2 9 0  188 
  Deven Koch  18 12.38 8.1 24.0 13.00 7.7 9 0  117 
  Lane Koch  23 22.38 1.1 24.0 22.44 1.1 9 1  202 
  Steve Koch  22 22.63 1.0 23.0 22.56 1.0 9 0  203 
*Alan Raymond  20 20.50 2.5 22.5 20.44 2.5 9 0  184 
  Jerry Woodstrom  17 21.50 1.8 18.8 21.00 2.1 9 1  189 
 



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 12th, 2024 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  5 vs 3  6 vs 2 
 

Team 5: HDI 
 

Score: 118.5 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Justin .  19 18.00 4.2 23.2 18.13 4.1 8 0  145 
*Tom Averbeck  17 19.38 3.2 20.2 19.11 3.4 9 0  172 
  Tom "Werew Hildebrant  18 18.38 3.9 21.9 18.33 4.0 9 0  165 
  Al Housewright  21 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.22 3.3 9 0  173 
  Gene Housewright  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 9 0  180 
  Cole Howitz  21 20.75 2.3 23.3 20.78 2.3 9 0  187 
  Matt "Bar" Lund  24 20.25 2.6 24.0 20.67 2.3 9 0  186 
  Carson Meyer  21 22.38 1.1 22.1 22.22 1.2 9 2  200 
  Sam Meyer  19 21.25 1.9 20.9 21.00 2.1 9 0  189 
  Kevin Olson  16 9.29 10.3 24.0 10.13 9.7 8 0  81 
 
 

Team 6: League average 
 

Score: 117.2 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 9 
June 12th, 2024 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  5 vs 3  6 vs 2 
 
Top Five A 2024 Team Standings through week 9 
 
Team 3 Honey Badgers 4.0 
Team 2 Smokin Guns 4.0 
Team 6 League average 2.0 
Team 4 Next Generation 2.0 
Team 5 HDI 0.0 
Team 1 Park Construction 0.0 
 



Top Five A 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 9 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dave Luke 209 23.22 9 0 Park Construction 
Paul Casanova 206 22.89 9 0 Park Construction 
Steve Koch 203 22.56 9 0 Next Generation 
Lane Koch 202 22.44 9 1 Next Generation 
Brad Pomerleau 201 22.33 9 1 Honey Badgers 
Carson Meyer 200 22.22 9 2 HDI 
Alex Naasz 200 22.22 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Daniel Lodermeier 199 22.11 9 1 Smokin Guns 
Taylor Perdew 196 21.78 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Paul Cowan 192 21.33 9 0 Park Construction 
Bruce Fuerst 190 21.11 9 1 Park Construction 
Jerry Woodstrom 189 21.00 9 1 Next Generation 
Sam Meyer 189 21.00 9 0 HDI 
Carl Swansen 189 21.00 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Doug Lodermeier Jr 189 21.00 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Joe Montei 189 21.00 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Barry K 188 20.89 9 0 Next Generation 
Derek Lodermeier 187 20.78 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Cole Howitz 187 20.78 9 0 HDI 
Grant Perdew 186 20.67 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Matt "Bar" Lund 186 20.67 9 0 HDI 
Connor Perdew 186 20.67 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Doug Lodermeier Sr 185 20.56 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Alan Raymond 184 20.44 9 0 Next Generation 
Gene Housewright 180 20.00 9 0 HDI 
Paul Montei 175 19.44 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Colby Linn 175 19.44 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Al Housewright 173 19.22 9 0 HDI 
Tom Averbeck 172 19.11 9 0 HDI 
Tim Hughes 172 19.11 9 0 Next Generation 
Aaron Klocker 171 19.00 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Scott Nash 171 21.38 8 0 Park Construction 
Joe Perdew 170 18.89 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Tom "Werew Hildebrant 165 18.33 9 0 HDI 
Terry Healy 164 18.22 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Howard Pfalzgraff 164 18.22 9 0 Smokin Guns 
Bob Pomerleau 161 17.89 9 0 Honey Badgers 
Steve F 159 17.67 9 0 Park Construction 



Ben Hondl 155 19.38 8 1 Smokin Guns 
Justin . 145 18.13 8 0 HDI 
Jeff C 142 15.78 9 0 Park Construction 
Tim Gabel 136 15.11 9 0 Park Construction 
Patrick Seiple 125 20.83 6 0 Smokin Guns 
Deven Koch 117 13.00 9 0 Next Generation 
Kevin Olson 81 10.13 8 0 HDI 
Bruce M 61 20.33 3 0 Park Construction 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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